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Read And Save These Instructions
WARNING! Electrically Operated Product.  

To Prevent Electric Shock, Keep Away From Water. 
Use With Caution According To The Instructions. 

This appliance can be used by children aged from 18 years and 
above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental 
capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been 
given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in 
a safe way and understand the hazards involved. Children shall not 
play with the appliance. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not 
be made by children without supervision.

BLOWER (AIR PUMP) INSTRUCTIONS

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, 
its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

GB

Blower (Air Pump) Specifications : Ambient operating temperature: 40°C

The blower is a high-volume air pump.For use by a competent adult only.  
Never leave the blower(air pump) in an area where it will suck in dirt,leaves or other debris. 
Keep children away from the blower (air pump).
To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, connect only to an outlet provided with a residual 
current device.
To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not use the fan or blower (air pump) with any 
solid-state speed control device.
Do not drop or strike the blower which may result in malfunction.
Make sure the blower (air pump) " on/off " switch is in the off position before plug in.
Set up as close to power source as possible. 
The product should be regularly checked for potentially unsafe conditions such as: damaged 
cord, plug, housing, or parts, and that if such damage is found, the product should not be 
used until properly repaired. 
Never leave the blower (air pump) outside in the rain or elements when not in use.
This kind of air blower is mainly used to supply air for inflatable production.
Always turn off the power by disconnecting the plug from the socket before carrying out 
maintenance or cleaning. If in doubt, contact a qualified electrician.
The appliance is suitable for outdoor use.
This blower is for household use only.  

Blower (Air Pump)Warnings :

Area Model Electrical Rating For Item No. Model Purchased

Europe

JW-4E

JW-3E

JW-1E

220-240V~, 50Hz, 650-720W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 450-520W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 320-330W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T

JW-2E

9001,9001F,9001P,9001Y,9003,9420,9420B,9420N,9503,9520,9209,9309,9320,
9219,9420R,9309Y,9923,3002,3003,9003R

JW-1.5E 220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T 1501,9201R,9004B,9070,9070N,9201,9201G,9201P,9201B,9208,9215,9215P,9270,
9403,9221,9201F,9820,9201N,8001,8003,3001,9710,9451,9452,9201D,9754,9773
9002,9004,9010,9017,9017N,9017P,9017R,9018,9018N,9031,9040,9042S,
9072,9072N,9098,9104,9105,9111,9114,9122,9140,9187,9187N,9201S,9202,
9204,9211,9213,9214,9214N,9220,9220B,9220N,9237,9257,9304,9304B,
9304N,9304T,9304Y,9312,9314,9315,9320,9320B,9450,9105N,9311,9745,
9512,8002,9360,9311T,9017B
9007,9019,9022,9022N,9023,9027,9029,9047,9047N,9049,9049N,9054,9054N,9058,
9071,9083,9103,9103N,9112,9113,9117,9117N,9129,9136,9160,9171,9171N,9172,
9236,9240,9256,9271,9271N,9273,9274,9281,9313,9371,9381,9415,9417,9471,
9506N,9617,9717,9817,9160N,9071N,9281N,9417N,9071F,8004,9364,9571,9340,
9327,9355,9071R,9247,9571R,9672, 9185C,9029B,9326D,9750,9359,9445,9752,
9358,9255,9327S,9772, 9322
9014,9014N,9016,9021,9026,9045,9060,9063,9064,9064N,9074,9082,9082N,9106,
9106N,9109,9116A,9135,9139,9163,9164,9183,9206,9212,9212N,9217,9217N,9264,
9283,9406,9406N,9515,9517,9421,9474,9065,9261,9356,9416,9248,9356N,9066,
9067,9673,9675,9256N,9675N,9678,9679,9456,9751,9673N,9673S,9021N,9679R,
9218A,9774



Keep blower (air pump) away from water. To clean, wipe with a moist cloth. The blower (air pump) 
does not require any lubrication and has no user-serviceable parts. Do not attempt to service the blower 
(air pump). When in use, do not place the  cord across water, damp or traffic areas. When not in use, 
store the blower (air pump) upright on a stable surface and in dry conditions  indoors. Loosely coil the 
cord and place it beside the blower (air pump).

Maintenance :

This product should be grounded. In case of an electrical short circuit, grounding reduces the risk of 
electric shock by providing an escape wire for the electric current. This  product is furnished with a 
cord having a grounding wire with a right grounding plug. The plug must be plugged into an outlet that 
is properly installed and grounded according to all local codes and ordinances.

Grounding instructions for all grounded, cord-connected products:

Improper installation of the grounding plug can lead to an electric shock. Never use the appliance if 
the power cable is damaged because it represents a danger. It must be replaced by the manufacturer 
or service agent or a similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard. If repair or replacement of 
the cord or plug is necessary, do not connect the grounding wire to either flat blade end. The green 
wire (with or without yellow stripes) is the grounding wire. Check with a qualified electrician or 
serviceman if the grounding instructions are not fully understood, or if in doubt as to whether the 
product is properly grounded. Do not modify the plug provided; if it will not fit the outlet, have the 
proper installed by a qualified electrician.

Danger:

For a grounded, cord-connected product, rating less than 15 amperes and intended for use on the 
correct supply circuit,such instructions should be followed : This product  is for use on the correct circuit, 
and has a grounding plug that looks like the plug illustrated in sketch A  in Picture A.  A temporary adapter 
that looks like the adapter illustrated in sketches B and C may be used to connect this plug to a 3-pole 
(2-pole) receptacle as shown in sketch B if a properly grounded outlet is not available. The temporary 
adapter should be used only until a properly grounded outlet (sketch A) can be installed by a qualified 
electrician. The green colored rigid ear, lug, or the like extending from the adapter must be connected to a 
permanent ground such as a properly grounded outlet box cover. 

Grounding Methods:

Disposal:
This symbol, affixed to the product or its packaging, indicates that 
the product must not be processed with household waste. It must 
be broughtto an electric and electronic waste collection point for 
recycling and disposal. By ensuring the appropriate disposal of this 
product you also help in preventing potentially negative consequences 
for the environment and human health. The recycling of materials helps 
preserve our natural resources.
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Picture A

Store in a dry place indoors Never disassembleKeep away from waterKeep children away

An alternative format of this instruction manual is availble upon request to operating@happyhopkids.com .

Address: Dongcheng Industrial Zone, Xinping Road, Minzhong Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, China



Die Gebläsepumpe ist ein Hochleistungsgebläse und darf nur von.Erwachsenen bedient und benutzt werden. 
Die Gebläsepumpe niemals in einer Umgebung benutzen, wo Schmutz, Laub, Müll oder Feuchtigkeit angesaugt werden können. 
Kinder müssen stets von der Gebläsepumpe ferngehalten werden.
Zur Vermeidung von Feuergefahr bzw. Stromschlag darf die Gebläsepumpe nur in eine passende und geerdete Steckdose 
gesteckt werden.
Zur Vermeidung von Feuergefahr bzw. Stromschlag darf diese Gebläsepumpe niemals mit Spannungsregulierern verwendet werden.
Die Gebläsepumpe niemals fallen lassen oder Stößen aussetzten. Dies kann zu Funktionsstörungen führen.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gebläse ausgeschaltet ist, bevor Sie das Gebläse in die Steckdose stecken.
Die Gebläsepumpe so nah wie möglich an einer Steckdose aufstellen.
Die Gebläsepumpe muss regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen am Gehäuse, am Kabel oder am Stecker überprüft werden. 
Werden Beschädigungen jeglicher Art festgestellt, darf die Gebläsepumpe nicht mehr benutzt und muss von einem Fachmann 
überprüft werden.
Die Gebläsepumpe niemals im Regen oder über Nacht im Freien stehen lassen oder Feuchtigkeit aussetzten.
Die Gebläsepumpe darf nur in Verbindung mit der mitgelieferten Hüpfburg benutzt werden.
Schalten Sie das Gerät stets aus, indem Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose ziehen, bevor Sie Wartungsarbeiten oder die 
Reinigung ausführen. Wenden Sie sich im Zweifelsfalle an einen qualifizierten Elektriker.
Das Gerät ist für den Gebrauch im Freien geeignet.
Die Gebläsepumpe darf nur in privaten Haushalten benutzt werden.

Technische Spezifikationen der Pumpe: Betriebstemperatur: 40°C

Unbedingt lesen und sorgfältig aufbewahren

ACHTUNG! 
Dies ist ein elektrisch betriebenes Produkt.
Zur Vermeidung von Stromschlag unbedingt von Wasser und Feuchtigkeit fernhalten.
Bitte benutzen Sie das Produkt umsichtig und entsprechend dieser Anleitung.

Warnung :

Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 18 Jahren und Personen mit 
eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten 
oder Personen, denen es an Erfahrung und Kenntnis mangelt, benutzt 
werden, wenn sie beaufsichtigt werden oder in die sichere Benutzung 
des Gerätes unterwiesen wurden und die damit verbundenen Gefahren 
verstehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Die Reinigung 
und vom Benutzer auszuführende Wartungsarbeiten dürfen von Kindern 
nur unter Aufsicht durchgeführt werden.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG FÜR DIE GEBLÄSEPUMPE

Falls das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss es vom Hersteller, seinem 
Kundendienst oder ähnlich qualifizierten Personen ausgewechselt 
werden, um eine Gefahr zu vermeiden.
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Gebiet Modell Elektrische Nennleistung Für Modell Nr.: Gekauftes Modell 

Europa

JW-4E

JW-3E

JW-1E

220-240V~, 50Hz, 650-720W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 450-520W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 320-330W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T

JW-2E

9001,9001F,9001P,9001Y,9003,9420,9420B,9420N,9503,9520,9209,9309,9320,
9219,9420R,9309Y,9923,3002,3003,9003R

JW-1.5E 220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T 1501,9201R,9004B,9070,9070N,9201,9201G,9201P,9201B,9208,9215,9215P,9270,
9403,9221,9201F,9820,9201N,8001,8003,3001,9710,9451,9452,9201D,9754,9773
9002,9004,9010,9017,9017N,9017P,9017R,9018,9018N,9031,9040,9042S,
9072,9072N,9098,9104,9105,9111,9114,9122,9140,9187,9187N,9201S,9202,
9204,9211,9213,9214,9214N,9220,9220B,9220N,9237,9257,9304,9304B,
9304N,9304T,9304Y,9312,9314,9315,9320,9320B,9450,9105N,9311,9745,
9512,8002,9360,9311T,9017B
9007,9019,9022,9022N,9023,9027,9029,9047,9047N,9049,9049N,9054,9054N,9058,
9071,9083,9103,9103N,9112,9113,9117,9117N,9129,9136,9160,9171,9171N,9172,
9236,9240,9256,9271,9271N,9273,9274,9281,9313,9371,9381,9415,9417,9471,
9506N,9617,9717,9817,9160N,9071N,9281N,9417N,9071F,8004,9364,9571,9340,
9327,9355,9071R,9247,9571R,9672, 9185C,9029B,9326D,9750,9359,9445,9752,
9358,9255,9327S,9772, 9322
9014,9014N,9016,9021,9026,9045,9060,9063,9064,9064N,9074,9082,9082N,9106,
9106N,9109,9116A,9135,9139,9163,9164,9183,9206,9212,9212N,9217,9217N,9264,
9283,9406,9406N,9515,9517,9421,9474,9065,9261,9356,9416,9248,9356N,9066,
9067,9673,9675,9256N,9675N,9678,9679,9456,9751,9673N,9673S,9021N,9679R,
9218A,9774



Adresse: Dongcheng Industrial Zone, Xinping Road, Minzhong Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, China
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Dieses Elektrogerät muss geerdet sein. Im Falle eines Kurzschlusses wird durch eine ordnungsgemäße Erdung das Risiko 
eines elektrischen Schlages erheblich vermindert, da die entstehende Spannung über das Erdungskabel abgeführt werden 
kann. Dieses Produkt verfügt über ein Erdungskabel mit einem Erdungsstecker. Das Gerät darf nur an eine vorschriftsmäßig 
installierte Schutzkontaktsteckdose angeschlossen werden.

Die unsachgemäße Nutzung z.B. eines nicht geerdeten Elektroanschlusses kann zu Stromschlägen führen. Sollte das 
Stromkabel beschädigt sein, muss der durch den Hersteller, den Service Partner des Herstellers oder einen Fachmann 
ausgetauscht werden. Verändern Sie niemals Stecker oder Kabel. Sollte der Stecker nicht in Ihre Steckdose passen, 
wenden Sie sich an einen Fachmann. Der grüne Draht (mit oder ohne gelbe Streifen) ist der Erdungsdraht. Wenden Sie 
sich bei Fragen oder Zweifel unbedingt an einen Fachmann.

Die Gebläsepumpe stets von Wasser und Feuchtigkeit entfernt halten. Zum Reinigen nur ein leicht feuchtes Tuch verwenden. 
Unter keinen Umständen versuchen, das Gehäuse zu öffnen. Die Gebläsepumpe ist wartungsfrei. Das Anschlusskabel 
niemals durch Wasser oder in Bereichen mit erhöhter Feuchtigkeit oder Dampfbildung verlegen. Wird die Gebläsepumpe 
nicht benutzt, bitte aufrecht und trocken auf einem stabilen Untergrund lagern.

Wartung:

Erdungsanleitung für geerdete elektrische Geräte:

Gefahrenhinweis:

Für geerdete und durch eine Anschlussleitung mit dem Stromnetz verbundene Elektrogeräte mit einer Leistung von weniger 
als 15 Ampere gelten folgende Hinweise: dieses Produkt ist für den Betrieb über einen zugelassenen Stromkreis vorgesehen 
und verfügt über einen wie in Skizze A in Diagramm A gezeigten Stecker. Falls ein ordnungsgemäß geerdeter Anschluss 
nicht verfügbar ist, kann ein wie in den Skizzen B und C gezeigter Adapter verwendet werden, um diesen Stecker wie in 
Skizze B gezeigt an eine 3-polige (bzw. 2-polige) Steckdose anzuschließen. Eine solche Anschlusslösung sollte jedoch 
nur vorübergehend verwendet werden, bis ein geerdeter Anschluss von einem Fachmann installiert werden kann. Der 
grüne Anschluss am Adapter muss an die vorhandene Erdungsvorrichtung angeschlossen werden.

Erdungsmethoden：

Entsorgung：
Dieses Symbol, das am Produkt oder seiner Verpackung angebracht ist, weist daraufhin, dass 
dieses Produkt nicht mit den Haushaltsabfällen entsorgt werden darf. Es muss zu einer 
Sammelstelle für elektrische und elektronische Altgeräte zwecks Recycling und Entsorgung 
gebracht werden. Durch die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung dieses Produktes helfen Sie, mögliche 
negative Folgen für die Umwelt und Gesundheit zu verhindern. Das Recycling von Materialien 
trägt zur Erhaltung unserer natürlichen Ressourcen bei.

Niemals demontierenVon Feuchtigkeit 
fernhaltenVon Kindern fernhalten

Ein alternatives Format dieser Bedienungsanleitung ist auf Anfrage vom operating@happyhopkids.com .

Nur in trockenen 
Innenräumen Iagern



Läs dessa anvisningar noga och spara dem för framtida behov.
VARNING! Eldriven produkt Utsätt inte apparaten för vatten – risk för elolycksfall. 

Använd apparaten försiktigt och i enlighet med anvisningarna.

Blåsmaskinen är en fläkt med stor kapacitet.Får endast användas av vuxen med adekvata 
kunskaper. 
Placera inte blåsmaskinen så att den kan suga in jord, löv eller annat skräp.
Håll barn borta från blåsmaskinen.
För att minska risken för elolycksfall ska apparaten anslutas till elnät med jordfelsbrytare.
För att minska risken för elolycksfall får blåsmaskinen inte användas med anordning för 
varvtalsreglering.
Undvik att tappa blåsmaskinen och utsätt den inte för slag eller stötar – risk för funktionsfel.
Kontrollera att strömbrytaren är i frånslaget läge innan du sätter i sladden.
Placera apparaten så nära nätuttaget som möjligt.
Kontrollera regelbundet apparaten med avseende på potentiella risker, som skada på sladden, 
stickproppen, höljet eller andra delar. Använd inte apparaten om den är skadad. Låt kontrollera 
och reparera apparaten innan du använder den igen.
Lämna aldrig apparaten utomhus och utsätt den inte för regn.
Denna typ av blåsmaskin används vanligen tillsammans med uppblåsbara produkter.
Slå alltid av strömmen genom att koppla bort stickkontakten ur nätuttaget före rengöring eller 
underhåll. Kontakta en auktoriserad elektriker vid tveksamheter.
Produkten är lämpad för utomhusbruk.
Apparaten är endast avsedd för hushållsbruk.

Varningar, blåsmaskin

Produkten kan användas av barn från 18 års ålder samt av personer 
med minskad fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga, brist på 
erfarenhet eller kunskap förutsatt att det sker under uppsikt alternativt 
efter instruktion om säker användning av produkten och förståelse 
för riskerna. Barn får inte leka med produkten. Rengöring och underhåll 
får inte utföras av barn om det inte sker under uppsikt.  

BRUKSANVISNING FÖR BLÅSMASKIN

Om sladden skadas måste den bytas av tillverkaren, servicetekniker 
eller annan kvalificerad person för att förhindra skador.

SV

Tekniska data för blåsmaskin : Omgivande driftstemperatur: 40°C
Område För art.nrModell Eldata Inköpt modell

Europa

JW-4E

JW-3E

JW-1E

220-240V~, 50Hz, 650-720W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 450-520W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 320-330W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T

JW-2E

9001,9001F,9001P,9001Y,9003,9420,9420B,9420N,9503,9520,9209,9309,9320,
9219,9420R,9309Y,9923,3002,3003,9003R

JW-1.5E 220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T 1501,9201R,9004B,9070,9070N,9201,9201G,9201P,9201B,9208,9215,9215P,9270,
9403,9221,9201F,9820,9201N,8001,8003,3001,9710,9451,9452,9201D,9754,9773
9002,9004,9010,9017,9017N,9017P,9017R,9018,9018N,9031,9040,9042S,
9072,9072N,9098,9104,9105,9111,9114,9122,9140,9187,9187N,9201S,9202,
9204,9211,9213,9214,9214N,9220,9220B,9220N,9237,9257,9304,9304B,
9304N,9304T,9304Y,9312,9314,9315,9320,9320B,9450,9105N,9311,9745,
9512,8002,9360,9311T,9017B
9007,9019,9022,9022N,9023,9027,9029,9047,9047N,9049,9049N,9054,9054N,9058,
9071,9083,9103,9103N,9112,9113,9117,9117N,9129,9136,9160,9171,9171N,9172,
9236,9240,9256,9271,9271N,9273,9274,9281,9313,9371,9381,9415,9417,9471,
9506N,9617,9717,9817,9160N,9071N,9281N,9417N,9071F,8004,9364,9571,9340,
9327,9355,9071R,9247,9571R,9672, 9185C,9029B,9326D,9750,9359,9445,9752,
9358,9255,9327S,9772, 9322
9014,9014N,9016,9021,9026,9045,9060,9063,9064,9064N,9074,9082,9082N,9106,
9106N,9109,9116A,9135,9139,9163,9164,9183,9206,9212,9212N,9217,9217N,9264,
9283,9406,9406N,9515,9517,9421,9474,9065,9261,9356,9416,9248,9356N,9066,
9067,9673,9675,9256N,9675N,9678,9679,9456,9751,9673N,9673S,9021N,9679R,
9218A,9774



Utsätt inte blåsmaskinen för vatten. Rengör genom att torka av apparaten med en fuktad trasa. 
Blåsmaskinen behöver ingen smörjning och innehåller inga delar som kan repareras av 
användaren. Försök aldrig reparera blåsmaskinen. Vid användning, dra inte sladden genom vatten 
eller fuktiga områden, eller så att den utsätts för trafik. Förvara blåsmaskinen torrt, stående på 
stabilt underlag, när den inte används. Linda upp sladden löst och placera den invid blåsmaskinen.

Underhåll

Apparaten måste vara jordad. Jordning minskar risken för elolycksfall genom att avleda strömmen 
vid eventuell kortslutning. Apparaten har sladd med jordledare och godkänd jordad stickpropp. 
Stickproppen ska anslutas till lämpligt nätuttag, som är korrekt installerat och jordat i enlighet med 
gällande bestämmelser.

Jordningsanvisningar för alla jordade sladdanslutna produkter

Felaktig montering av jordad stickpropp medför risk för elolycksfall. Använd aldrig apparaten om 
sladden eller stickproppen är skadad – risk för personskada. Sladden ska bytas ut av behörig 
servicerepresentant eller annan kvalificerad person, för att undvika fara. Om sladden eller 
stickproppen är skadad får jordledaren inte anslutas till något av de flata stiften. Jordledaren är grön, 
med eller utan gul rand. Kontakta behörig elektriker eller servicepersonal om du har frågor som rör 
jordningsanvisningarna eller apparatens jordning. Ändra aldrig stickproppen på något sätt. Låt 
behörig elektriker installera ett jordat nätuttag om stickproppen inte passar i nätuttaget.

FARA!

Följ anvisningarna nedan för jordad, sladdansluten produkt, med märkström högst 15 A, avsedd för 
anslutning till elnät med lämplig spänning. Apparaten är avsedd för anslutning till elnät med lämplig 
spänning och har jordad stickpropp (bild A i fig. A). Om inget korrekt jordat nätuttag finns tillgängligt 
kan en adapter tillfälligt användas (bild B och C) för att ansluta stickproppen till ett 3-poligt (2-poligt) 
nätuttag enligt bild B. Sådan adapter ska endast användas tillfälligt, tills ett korrekt jordat nätuttag 
(bild A) installerats av behörig elektriker. Det gröna örat (eller motsvarande) på adaptern ska 
anslutas till permanent jord, till exempel ett jordat nätuttagshölje.

Jordningsmetoder

Avfallshantering
Produkter eller förpackningar märkta med denna symbol indikerar att produkten 
inte får slängas bland hushållsavfall. Produkten måste tas till ett uppsamlingsställe 
för el-och elektronikavfall för återvinning och avfallshantering. Genom att 
säkerställa en lämplig avfallshantering av denna produkt är du med och 
förebygger potentiellt negativa konsekvenser för miljön och människors hälsa. 
Återvinning av material hjälper till att bevara våra naturresurser.
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Storbritannien
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Fig. A 

Förvaras 
torrt inomhus

Demontera 
aldrig apparaten

Utsätt inte 
apparaten för vatten

Håll barn på 
behörigt avstånd

Denna bruksanvisning kan fås i annat format. Skriv till: operating@happyhopkids.com .

Adress: Dongcheng Industrial Zone, Xinping Road, Minzhong Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, China



Bortskaffelse :
Symbolet med affaldsspanden med et kryds henover på apparatet, emballagen og i 
manualen fortæller, at apparatet skal afleveres på en genbrugsstation. Apparatet eller 
dele herfra vil herefter blive genanvendt eller bortskaffet på korrekt måde. Herved skånes 
vores miljø.

Læs vejledningen grundigt igennem og gem denne for eventuelt senere brug.
ADVARSEL! Elektrisk produkt.

For at undgå elektrisk stød, bør pumpen ikke komme i kontakt med vand.
Skal anvendes med forsigtighed i henhold til brugsvejledningen.

Luftpumpen er så kraftig.At denne kun bør betjenes at voksne. 
Efterlad aldrig luftpumpen i et område, hvor den kan indsuge smuds og blade.
Hold børn væk fra luftpumpen.
For at reducere risiko for brand eller elektrisk stød, tilslut kun pumpen til en stikkontakt med 
fejlstrømsrelæ.
For at reducere risiko for brand eller elektrisk stød, må pumpen ikke anvendes med en timer.
Pumpen bør behandles med forsigtighed. Bør ikke udsættes for stød eller slag 
Sørg for at tænd-/sluk-knappen er i sluk-position, når du sætter ledningen i stikkontakten.
Pumpen placere så tæt på strømkilden som muligt.
Produktet skal regelmæssigt kontrolleres for potentielle usikre forhold såsom: Beskadiget 
ledning, stikkontakt eller dele. Hvis en skade opdages skal produktet ikke anvendes før dette 
er repareret.
Efterlad aldrig luftpumpen udendørs i regnvejr. Bør tages indendørs efter brug.
Denne type luftpumpe anvendes primært til, at forsyne luft til oppustelige produkter.
Sluk altid for strømmen og træk stikket ud af stikkontakten før du vedligeholder eller rengør 
produktet. Hvis du er i tvivl, kontakt en kvalificeret reparatør.
Produktet er egnet til udendørs brug.
Blæseren er kun til privat anvendelse.

Advarsler for luftpumpe (blæser) :

BRUGSVEJLEDNING TIL LUFTPUMPE (BLÆSER)
Dette produkt må kun benyttes af børn fra 18 år og opefter. Personer 
med nedsat fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale evner eller mangel 
på forståelse for sikkerhedsinstruktioner og farer må ikke lege med 
dette produkt. Rengøring og anden vedligeholdelse må ikke gøres 
af børn uden opsyn.
Hvis kabel eller stik er beskadiget skal udskiftning/reparation foretages 
af godkendt reparatør.

DK

Luftpumpe specifikationer : Omgivelsestemperatur for drift: 40°C
Område. Model. Elektriske specifikationer. For model nummer. model købt

Europe

JW-4E

JW-3E

JW-1E

220-240V~, 50Hz, 650-720W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 450-520W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 320-330W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T

JW-2E

9001,9001F,9001P,9001Y,9003,9420,9420B,9420N,9503,9520,9209,9309,9320,
9219,9420R,9309Y,9923,3002,3003,9003R

JW-1.5E 220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T 1501,9201R,9004B,9070,9070N,9201,9201G,9201P,9201B,9208,9215,9215P,9270,
9403,9221,9201F,9820,9201N,8001,8003,3001,9710,9451,9452,9201D,9754,9773
9002,9004,9010,9017,9017N,9017P,9017R,9018,9018N,9031,9040,9042S,
9072,9072N,9098,9104,9105,9111,9114,9122,9140,9187,9187N,9201S,9202,
9204,9211,9213,9214,9214N,9220,9220B,9220N,9237,9257,9304,9304B,
9304N,9304T,9304Y,9312,9314,9315,9320,9320B,9450,9105N,9311,9745,
9512,8002,9360,9311T,9017B
9007,9019,9022,9022N,9023,9027,9029,9047,9047N,9049,9049N,9054,9054N,9058,
9071,9083,9103,9103N,9112,9113,9117,9117N,9129,9136,9160,9171,9171N,9172,
9236,9240,9256,9271,9271N,9273,9274,9281,9313,9371,9381,9415,9417,9471,
9506N,9617,9717,9817,9160N,9071N,9281N,9417N,9071F,8004,9364,9571,9340,
9327,9355,9071R,9247,9571R,9672, 9185C,9029B,9326D,9750,9359,9445,9752,
9358,9255,9327S,9772, 9322
9014,9014N,9016,9021,9026,9045,9060,9063,9064,9064N,9074,9082,9082N,9106,
9106N,9109,9116A,9135,9139,9163,9164,9183,9206,9212,9212N,9217,9217N,9264,
9283,9406,9406N,9515,9517,9421,9474,9065,9261,9356,9416,9248,9356N,9066,
9067,9673,9675,9256N,9675N,9678,9679,9456,9751,9673N,9673S,9021N,9679R,
9218A,9774



Europa

Skitse A Skitse B Skitse C

Jord 
udgang

Jord 
udgang

Adapter Adapter

Holder til 
jordspyd

Holder til 
jordspyd

Jord 
udgangskas

Jord 
udgangskas

Skitse A Skitse B Skitse C

Storbritannien
Billede A

Hold luftpumpen væk fra vand. Rengøres med hårdt opvredet fugtig klud. 
Luftpumpen behøver ingen smøring, da denne ikke har områder som 
brugeren skal smøre.Når pumpen anvendes, placer ikke ledningen over 
vand, fugt eller trafikerede områder. Når blæseren ikke bruges, opbevares 
denne indendørs på et tørt område.

Vedligholdelse :

Dette produkt skal være jordet. I tilfælde af elektrisk kortslutning reducerer jordforbindelse risikoen 
for elektrisk stød ved at tilvejebringe en ledning til elektrisk strøm.

Jordledning instruktioner for alle jordforbundne ledninger:

Forkert installation af jordforbindelsen kan medføre elektrisk stød. Brug aldrig apparatet, hvis strømkablet 
er beskadiget, fordi det udgør en fare. Den skal udskiftes af fabrikanten eller en autoriseret elektriker.

Fare:

For et jordforbundet produkt, der er mindre end 15 ampere og beregnet til brug på korrekt 
forsyningskreds, skal disse instruktioner følges: Dette produkt er beregnet til brug på det korrekte 
kredsløb og har en jordforbindelse.

 

Jordingsmetoder:

Opbevares tørt indendørs. Adskil aldrig produktet.Holdes væk fra vand.Børn ingen adgang.

An alternative format of this instruction manual is availble upon request to operating@happyhopkids.com .

Adresse: Dongcheng Industrial Zone, Xinping Road, Minzhong Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, China



Les og ta vare på disse anvisningene.
ADVARSEL! Elektrisk drevet produkt. 

Apparatet må ikke utsettes for vann – fare for elektrisk støt. 
Brukes forsiktig og i henhold til anvisningene.

Advarsler for luftpumpe:

Produktet kan benyttes av barn i alderen 18 år og oppover, og av 
personer med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental kapasitet, 
manglende erfaring eller kunnskap, dersom de har fått veiledning 
og instruksjon i sikker bruk av produktet, og forstår farene involvert. 
Rengjøring og vedlikehold av produktet skal ikke utføres av barn, 
uten tilsyn av voksne.

BRUKSANVISNING FOR LUFTPUMPE

Hvis strømledningen er skadet, må den erstattes av produsenten, 
produsentens servicetekniker, eller personer med tilsvarende kvalifika-
sjoner, for å unngå farlige situasjoner.

Apparatet er en kraftig luftpumpe med stor kapasitet.Skal kun brukes av en voksen med 
adekvate kunnskaper.  
Luftpumpen må ikke plasseres på steder der den kan suge inn jord, løv eller annet avfall.
Hold barn på avstand fra luftpumpen.
For å redusere faren for brann eller elektrisk støt må den bare kobles til en stikkontakt med jordfeilbryter.
For å redusere faren for brann eller elektrisk støt må luftpumpen ikke brukes sammen med anordninger 
for turtallsregulering.
Luftpumpen må ikke utsettes for støt eller slag, da dette kan føre til funksjonsfeil.
Pass på at luftpumpens strømbryter er slått av før den kobles til strømforsyningen.
Plasseres så nær strømkilden som mulig.
Produktet skal kontrolleres regelmessig for potensielt farlige forhold som skade på ledning, støpsel, 
kabinett eller deler.Hvis du finner slike skader, skal ikke produktet brukes igjen før disse er reparert. 
Ikke la luftpumpen stå ute i regn og vind når den ikke er i bruk.
Denne typen luftpumpe brukes vanligvis sammen med oppblåsbare produkter.
Slå alltid av strømmen, ved å trekke ut støpselet fra stikkontakten, før du utfører vask eller vedlikehold. 
Ta kontakt med kvalifisert elektriker dersom du er i tvil.
Produktet er egnet til utendørsbruk.
Denne luftpumpen er kun til privat bruk.

NO

Tekniske data: Omgivelsestemperatur for drift: 40°C
Område For art.nr.Modell Elektriske data Modell kjøpt

Europe

JW-4E

JW-3E

JW-1E

220-240V~, 50Hz, 650-720W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 450-520W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 320-330W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T

JW-2E

9001,9001F,9001P,9001Y,9003,9420,9420B,9420N,9503,9520,9209,9309,9320,
9219,9420R,9309Y,9923,3002,3003,9003R

JW-1.5E 220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T 1501,9201R,9004B,9070,9070N,9201,9201G,9201P,9201B,9208,9215,9215P,9270,
9403,9221,9201F,9820,9201N,8001,8003,3001,9710,9451,9452,9201D,9754,9773
9002,9004,9010,9017,9017N,9017P,9017R,9018,9018N,9031,9040,9042S,
9072,9072N,9098,9104,9105,9111,9114,9122,9140,9187,9187N,9201S,9202,
9204,9211,9213,9214,9214N,9220,9220B,9220N,9237,9257,9304,9304B,
9304N,9304T,9304Y,9312,9314,9315,9320,9320B,9450,9105N,9311,9745,
9512,8002,9360,9311T,9017B
9007,9019,9022,9022N,9023,9027,9029,9047,9047N,9049,9049N,9054,9054N,9058,
9071,9083,9103,9103N,9112,9113,9117,9117N,9129,9136,9160,9171,9171N,9172,
9236,9240,9256,9271,9271N,9273,9274,9281,9313,9371,9381,9415,9417,9471,
9506N,9617,9717,9817,9160N,9071N,9281N,9417N,9071F,8004,9364,9571,9340,
9327,9355,9071R,9247,9571R,9672, 9185C,9029B,9326D,9750,9359,9445,9752,
9358,9255,9327S,9772, 9322
9014,9014N,9016,9021,9026,9045,9060,9063,9064,9064N,9074,9082,9082N,9106,
9106N,9109,9116A,9135,9139,9163,9164,9183,9206,9212,9212N,9217,9217N,9264,
9283,9406,9406N,9515,9517,9421,9474,9065,9261,9356,9416,9248,9356N,9066,
9067,9673,9675,9256N,9675N,9678,9679,9456,9751,9673N,9673S,9021N,9679R,
9218A,9774



Luftpumpen må ikke utsettes for vann. Vaskes med en fuktig klut. Luftpumpen trenger ikke smøring 
og har ingen deler som kan repareres av brukeren. Ikke prøv å reparere luftpumpen. Når 
luftpumpen er i bruk, må ikke ledningen trekkes gjennom vann eller plasseres fuktige og trafikkerte 
områder. Luftpumpen skal oppbevares stående på et stabilt underlag og på et tørt sted innendørs 
når den ikke er i bruk. Rull ledningen løst sammen og legg den ved siden av luftpumpen.

Vedlikehold:

Apparatet må være jordet. Jording reduserer faren for elektrisk støt ved å avlede strømmen ved en 
eventuell kortslutning. Apparatet har en ledning med jordleder og godkjent, jordet støpsel. Støpselet må 
kobles til en stikkontakt som er korrekt installert og jordet i henhold til lokale forskrifter og bestemmelser.

Jordingsanvisninger for alle jordede, ledningstilkoblede produkter:

Feil montering av jordet støpsel kan føre til elektrisk støt. Ikke bruk apparatet hvis ledningen er 
skadet, da dette kan medføre personskader. Den må byttes av produsenten, en servicerepresentant 
eller en tilsvarende kvalifisert person for å unngå fare. Hvis ledningen eller støpselet er skadet, må 
ikke jordlederen kobles til noen av de flate stiftene. Jordlederen er grønn (med eller uten gul stripe). 
Kontakt en autorisert elektriker eller servicerepresentant hvis du har spørsmål om 
jordingsanvisningene eller er i tvil om produktet er korrekt jordet. Det medfølgende støpselet må 
ikke endres. La en godkjent elektriker installere en jordet stikkontakt hvis støpselet ikke passer i 
stikkontakten.

Fare:

Følg anvisningene nedenfor for jordet, ledningstilkoblet produkt med en merkestrøm på maks. 15 A 
som er beregnet på tilkobling til strømnett med korrekt spenning. Apparatet er beregnet på tilkobling 
til strømnett med korrekt spenning og har jordet støpsel (bilde A i fig. A.) Hvis en korrekt jordet 
stikkontakt ikke er tilgjengelig, kan en midlertidig adapter som ser ut som adapteren på fig. B og C, 
brukes til å koble dette støpselet til en 3-polet (2-polet) stikkontakt som vist på fig. B. Den 
midlertidige adapteren må bare brukes til en korrekt jordet stikkontakt (tegning A) kan installeres av 
en autorisert elektriker. Den grønne tappen (eller tilsvarende) som stikker ut fra adapteren, må 
kobles til permanent jording, f.eks. en korrekt jordet stikkontakt.

Jordingsmetoder:

Avhending:
Dette symbolet, som finnes på produktet eller emballasjen, indikerer at 
produktet ikke må kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Produktet må 
tas med til et returpunkt for elektrisk og elektronisk avfall for gjenvinning og 
avfallshåndtering. Gjennom å sikre en hensiktsmessig avfallshåndtering av 
dette produktet, er du med på å forebygge potensielt negative konsekvenser 
for miljøet og menneskers helse. Gjenvinning av materialer bidrar til å 
bevare våre naturressurser.
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Oppbevares på et 
tørt sted innendørs.

Må ikke 
demonteres.

Må ikke 
utsettes for vann.

Hold barn 
på avstand.

Denne brukermanualen kan fås i andre formater ved henvendelse til operating@happyhopkids.com .

Adresse: Dongcheng Industrial Zone, Xinping Road, Minzhong Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, China
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Lue ja säilytä nämä ohjeet
VAROITUS! Sähkölaite. Sähköiskuvaara – säilytettävä poissa veden ulottuvilta. 

Käytä laitetta varovasti ohjeiden mukaan.

Puhallin on suuritilavuuksinen ilmapumppu.Soveltuu vain aikuisten käyttöön.  
Älä koskaan jätä puhallinta (ilmapumppua) paikkaan, jossa se voi imeä sisäänsä likaa, lehtiä tai 
muita roskia.
Pidä lapset poissa puhaltimen (ilmapumpun) läheltä.
Sähköisku- ja tulipalovaaran välttämiseksi laite on kytkettävä vain vikavirtasuojalla varustettuun 
pistorasiaan.
Sähköisku- ja tulipalovaaran välttämiseksi puhallinta (ilmapumppua) ei saa käyttää elektronisen 
nopeudensäätölaitteen kanssa.
Älä pudota puhallinta tai altista sitä iskuille. Muutoin seurauksena voi olla toimintahäiriö.
Varmista, että puhaltimen (ilmapumpun) virtakytkin on POIS-asennossa ennen virtajohdon kytkemistä.
Sijoita laite mahdollisimman lähelle pistorasiaa.
Tuote on tarkastettava säännöllisesti turvallisuutta heikentävien seikkojen varalta, joita ovat 
muun muassa viallinen johto, pistoke, kotelo tai muut osat. Jos havaitset puutteita, lopeta tuotteen 
käyttö ja toimita se huoltoon.
Älä koskaan jätä puhallinta (ilmapumppua) ulkoilmaan sateeseen tai säiden armoille, kun se ei 
ole käytössä.
Tämän tyyppistä ilmapuhallinta käytetään pääasiassa ilmatäytteisten tuotteiden ilmansyöttöön.
Katkaise virta aina ennen kunnossapitoa tai puhdistusta irrottamalla pistoke pistorasiasta. Jos olet 
epävarma, ota yhteyttä pätevään sähköasentajaan.
Tuote soveltuu ulkokäyttöön.
Laite on tarkoitettu vain kotitalouskäyttöön.

Puhallinta (ilmapumppua) koskevat varoitukset:

Tätä tuotetta saavat käyttää yli 18-vuotiaat lapset ja henkilöt, joiden 
fyysiset, aisteihin liittyvät tai henkiset kyvyt ovat heikenneet tai joilla 
on puutteellinen kokemus tai tietämys, jos heille on annettu ohjausta 
tuotteen turvallisesta käytöstä ja he ymmärtävät tuotteen käyttöön 
liittyvät vaarat. Lapset eivät saa leikkiä tuotteella. Lapset eivät saa 
suorittaa puhdistus-ja kunnossapitotoimia ilman valvontaa.

PUHALTIMEN (ILMAPUMPUN) KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Jos virtajohto on vaurioitunut, sen saa vaihtaa vain valmistaja, valmistajan 
huoltoedustaja tai vastaava pätevä henkilö vaarojen välttämiseksi.

Puhaltimen (ilmapumpun) tekniset tiedot: Käyttölämpötila: 40°C
Alue Tuotteelle nroMalli Sähköliitäntä Hankittu malli

Eurooppa

JW-4E

JW-3E

JW-1E

220-240V~, 50Hz, 650-720W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 450-520W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 320-330W, IP24B, T

220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T

JW-2E

9001,9001F,9001P,9001Y,9003,9420,9420B,9420N,9503,9520,9209,9309,9320,
9219,9420R,9309Y,9923,3002,3003,9003R

JW-1.5E 220-240V~, 50Hz, 280-300W, IP24B, T 1501,9201R,9004B,9070,9070N,9201,9201G,9201P,9201B,9208,9215,9215P,9270,
9403,9221,9201F,9820,9201N,8001,8003,3001,9710,9451,9452,9201D,9754,9773
9002,9004,9010,9017,9017N,9017P,9017R,9018,9018N,9031,9040,9042S,
9072,9072N,9098,9104,9105,9111,9114,9122,9140,9187,9187N,9201S,9202,
9204,9211,9213,9214,9214N,9220,9220B,9220N,9237,9257,9304,9304B,
9304N,9304T,9304Y,9312,9314,9315,9320,9320B,9450,9105N,9311,9745,
9512,8002,9360,9311T,9017B
9007,9019,9022,9022N,9023,9027,9029,9047,9047N,9049,9049N,9054,9054N,9058,
9071,9083,9103,9103N,9112,9113,9117,9117N,9129,9136,9160,9171,9171N,9172,
9236,9240,9256,9271,9271N,9273,9274,9281,9313,9371,9381,9415,9417,9471,
9506N,9617,9717,9817,9160N,9071N,9281N,9417N,9071F,8004,9364,9571,9340,
9327,9355,9071R,9247,9571R,9672, 9185C,9029B,9326D,9750,9359,9445,9752,
9358,9255,9327S,9772, 9322
9014,9014N,9016,9021,9026,9045,9060,9063,9064,9064N,9074,9082,9082N,9106,
9106N,9109,9116A,9135,9139,9163,9164,9183,9206,9212,9212N,9217,9217N,9264,
9283,9406,9406N,9515,9517,9421,9474,9065,9261,9356,9416,9248,9356N,9066,
9067,9673,9675,9256N,9675N,9678,9679,9456,9751,9673N,9673S,9021N,9679R,
9218A,9774
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Säilytä puhallin (ilmapumppu) poissa veden ulottuvilta. Puhdista pyyhkimällä kostealla liinalla. 
Puhallin (ilmapumppu) ei edellytä voitelua eikä siinä ole käyttäjän huollettavia osia. Älä yritä huoltaa 
puhallinta (ilmapumppua). Älä aseta johtoa veteen, kostealle alueelle tai kulkuväylälle, kun laite on 
käytössä. Säilytä puhallinta (ilmapumppua) pystyasennossa tukevalla alustalla kuivissa sisätiloissa, 
kun se ei ole käytössä. Kieputa johto löyhästi kerälle ja aseta se puhaltimen (ilmapumpun) viereen.

Huolto:

Tämä tuote on maadoitettava. Oikosulkutilanteessa maadoitus alentaa sähköiskuvaaraa tarjoamalla 
sähkövirralle poistumisreitin. Tuote on varustettu maadoitetulla johdolla ja maadoitetulla 
pistokkeella. Pistoke on kytkettävä voimassa olevien säädösten ja lakien mukaisesti 
asennettuun ja maadoitettuun pistorasiaan.

Maadoitusohjeet maadoitetulle, johtokytkentäisille tuotteille:

Maadoitetun pistokkeen virheellinen asennus voi aiheuttaa sähköiskun. Älä koskaan käytä laitetta, 
jos sen virtajohto on vaurioitunut, sillä se aiheuttaa vaaran. Se on vaihdettava valmistajan, huoltoliikkeen 
tai pätevän ammattilaisen toimesta vaaran välttämiseksi. Jos johto tai pistoke on vaihdettava, älä 
yhdistä maadoitusjohtoa pistokkeen vaihejohtimiin. Vihreä johto (jossa voi olla keltaisia raitoja) on 
maadoitusjohto. Varmista pätevältä sähköasentajalta tai huoltohenkilöltä, että maadoitusohjeita on 
noudatettu, tai jos olet epävarma tuotteen asianmukaisesta maadoituksesta. Älä tee muutoksia 
tuotteen pistokkeeseen. Jos pistoke ei sovi pistorasiaan, ota yhteys pätevään sähköasentajaan.

Vaara:

Maadoitettuja, johdolla kytkettäviä laitteita, joiden enimmäisvirta on 15 ampeeria ja joita on 
käytettävä asianmukaisessa syöttöpiirissä, koskevat seuraavat ohjeet: Tätä laitetta on käytettävä 
asianmukaisessa syöttöpiirissä ja se on varustettu maadoitetulla pistokkeella, jonka ulkonäkö on 
piirustuksen A luonnoksessa A kuvatun kaltainen. Pistokkeen kytkemisessä voidaan käyttää 
väliaikaista sovitinta, jonka ulkonäkö on luonnoksissa B ja C kuvattujen kaltainen, ja pistoke on 
kytkettävä kolminapaiseen (kaksinapaiseen) pistorasiaan, joka on luonnoksessa B kuvatun 
kaltainen, mikäli asianmukaisesti maadoitettua pistorasiaa ei ole käytettävissä. Väliaikaista sovitinta 
saa käyttää vain siihen asti, kunnes pätevä sähköasentaja on asentanut asianmukaisesti 
maadoitetun pistorasian (luonnos A). Sovittimen ulkoneva, vihreän värinen korvake on kytkettävä 
pysyvään maadoitukseen, kuten asianmukaisesti maadoitetun pistorasian koteloon.

Maadoitustavat:

Hävittäminen:
Kun näet tämän symbolin tuotteessa tai pakkauksessa huomioithan, että 
tuotetta ei saa heittää kotitalousjätteen sekaan. Tuote on toimitettava 
sähkö- ja elektroniikkaromun keräyspisteisiin. Huolehtimalla tämän 
tuotteen asianmukaisesta hävittämisestä voit myös auttaa ehkäisemään 
sen aiheuttamat mahdolliset haitalliset vaikutukset ympäristöön ja ihmisten 
terveydelle. Materiaalien kierrätys auttaa säästämään luonnonvaroja. 

Eurooppa  

Luonnos A Luonnos B Luonnos C

MAADOITETTU 
PISTORASIA SOVITIN 

MAADOITUSRUUVIN 
KORVAKE

MAADOITETTU 
KESKUS  

Luonnos A Luonnos B Luonnos C

MAADOITETTU 
PISTORASIA SOVITIN 

MAADOITUSRUUVIN 
KORVAKE

Iso-Britannia

MAADOITETTU 
KESKUS  

Kuva A 

Säilytä 
kuivissa sisätiloissa

Älä koskaan 
pura laitetta

Pidä poissa 
veden ulottuvilta

Pidä poissa 
lasten ulottuvilta

Tämä käyttöohje on saatavana toisessa muodossa pyynnöstä osoitteesta operating@happyhopkids.com .
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